
Cinematic Arts & Technology, BA 

4-Year Pathway 2026-2027 
 
 

Fall Freshmen Courses  Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 
Any approved WLC course Level 101 3 WLC/3B 
Any approved FYS course First Year Seminar 3 FYS 

Any approved GE 1C course 1C: Oral Communication 3 1C 
Any approved GE 2 course 2: Mathematical Concepts and 

Quantitative Reasoning 
3 2 

CART 228 Cinematic History 3 Major/3A 

Total Units 15  
Spring Freshmen Courses Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 

Any approved GE 6 Course w/US 1 6 Ethnic Studies  3 6/US 1 

Any approved GE 1A course 1A: English Composition 3 1A 

Any approved GE 5B course 5B: Biological Science 3 5B 

Any approved WCL course  Level 102 3 WCL 

CART 240 Intro to Screenwriting  4 Major  

Total Units 16  
Fall Soph Courses Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 

Any approved WCL course Level 201 3 WCL 

CART 200 Intro to Filmmaking 3 Major 

CART 211 or 212 or 220 or 230 or 231 or 
275 

Lower Division Film Studies 3 Major  

CART 205 or 208 or 215 or 216 or 219 or 
265 

MLO 2: Lower Division Research & 
Development 

4 Major 

Elective  2 Elective 

Total Units 13  
Spring Soph Courses Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 

Any Approved 1B Course Critical Thinking 3 1B 
Any approved 5A course 5A: Physical Science 3 5A 

5C lab for 5A course (if required) 5C: Laboratory 1 5C 
Any approved 4B course with US2&3 4B: Civics & Service Learning 3 4B/US2&3 

CART 210 Intro to Sound production 4 Major 

Elective Elective 1 Elective 

Total Units 15  
 

 
Fall Junior Courses  Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 

CART 305 Intermediate Film 3 Major 

CART 329 Contemporary Media History  3 Major 

CART 361  Intro to Editing 4 Major 



Any approved UD-2 or UD-5 course UD-2: Math or Physical Bio 3 UD-2 or UD-5 

Any approved UD-4 course UD-4: Social and Behavioral 
Sciences 

 UD-4 

Total Units 15  
Spring Junior Courses Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 

CART 303 Media, Power & Society 3 Major/ GWAR 
CART 330 Elements of Cinema 4 Major 

CART 301 Practical Application 2 Major 

CART 318 or 321 or  341 or 375 or 376 
or 424 

Media Practice and Innovation  4 Major 

elective  1 elective 

Total Units 14  
Fall Senior Courses Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 

CART 490 Capstone Pre production 4 Major 

CART 399S Community Media Arts  4 Major 

Elective Elective/Minor 4 Elective/Minor 

Elective Elective/Minor 3 Elective/Minor 

Total Units 15  
Spring Senior Courses Course or GE Title Units GE/Major 

CART 491 Capstone Completion 4 Major 
Elective Elective 4 Elective 

Elective Elective/Minor 3 Elective/Minor 

Elective Elective/Minor 3 Elective/Minor 

Total Units 15  
 Total Overall Units: 60  
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